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Log Sets for Slope Glaze Burners (1 of 2)

Sassafras

Stacked Wildwood

Sassafras - Refractory

Model Length Pieces Stock
LS18RS 18 in. 6 .
LS24RS 24in. 6 C
LS30RS 30in. 6 .
Ponderosa - Refractory

Model Length Pieces Stock
LSI8P 18 in. 13 .
LS24pP 24 in. 13 .
LS30P 30in. 13 .

Super Stacked Wildwood - Refractory

Model Length Pieces Stock
LSIBWRS 18in. 7

LS24WRS 24 in. 7 .
LS30WRS 30in. 7

Super Sassafras

Ponderosa

Super Sassafras - Refractory

Model Length Pieces Stock
LS18RSS 18 in. 7 .
LS24RSS 24 in. 7 0
LS30RSS 30in. 7 .
Stacked Wildwood - Refractory

Model Length Pieces Stock
LSIBWRR 18 in. 5

LS24WRR 24 in. 5 .
LS3OWRR 30in. 5 .

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com 01.01.23 |1

Tahoe Premium Tahoe Deluxe Vail Premium Vail Deluxe Breckenridge Premium  Breckenridge Select Breckenridge Deluxe Contour Burners Slope Glaze Burners

Venting



P T
WHITE M \Fﬁi NHEARTH

Empire Comfort Systems

Product Pages

Fireplaces and Accessories

Log Sets for Slope Glaze Burners (2 of 2)

Driftwood

Charred Oak

Driftwood - Burncrete®

Model Length Pieces Stock
LS18CD 18 in. 8

LS24CD 24 in. 10

LS30CD 30in. 10

SWLD Driftwood Log Chunk On/Off Switch*

Birch - Ceramic Fiber

Model Length Pieces Stock
LS18B2 18 in. 4

LS24B2 24 in. 4

LS30B2 30in. 4

Super Charred Oak - Ceramic Fiber

Model Length Pieces Stock
LS18C2S 18in. 6
LS24C2S 24 in. 6
LS30C2S 30in. 6

*SWLD replaces the charred log piece that conceals the
ON/OFF switch for Millivolt burners

Birch - Burncrete®

nel

LensinG

BUILDING SPECIALTIES

Birch - Ceramic Fiber

Birch - Burncrete®

Model
LS18CB
LS24CB
LS30CB

Charred Oak - Ceramic Fiber

Model
LS16C
LS18C2
LS24C2
LS30C2

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Length Pieces Stock
18 in. 6
24 in. 6
30in. 6
Length Pieces Stock
16 in. 4
18in. 4 .
241in. 4 .
30in. 4
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Slope Glaze Burners and Accessories

Vent-Free Slope Glaze Burner (Intermittent Pilot with Thermostat Variable Remote Control)

Model BTU Maximum/Minimum Fuel Length Stock
VFSEISN 32,000/26,000 Natural Gas 18 in. .
VFSE18P 32,000/26,000 Propane 18 in. .
VFSE24N 36,000/28,800 Natural Gas 24 in. .
VFSE24P 36,000/28,800 Propane 24 in. .
VFSE3ON 38,000/30,000 Natural Gas 30in.

VFSE30P 38,000/30,000 Propane 30in.

Vent-Free/Vented Slope Glaze Burner (Millivolt with On/Off Switch)

Model BTU Maximum/Minimum Fuel Length Stock
VFSRIGLP 25,000/17,500 Propane 16 in.
VFSRIBNAT 22,500/15,750 Natural Gas 16 in.
VFSRISLP 32,000/22,000 Propane 18 in. .
VFSRISNAT 32,000/22,000 Natural Gas 18 in. .
VFSR24LP 36,000/25,000 Propane 24 in. .
VFSR24NAT 38,000/30,000 Natural Gas 24 in. .
VFSR30LP 38,000/26,000 Propane 30in. .
VFSR30NAT 38,000/26,000 Natural Gas 30in. .
Control Options (for Millivolt only) Accessories

Model Description Stock Model Description Stock
FRBC  Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, DCG24BL  Decorative Grate, Black
(sky-1001A)  On/Off ) EKI FrlsEn K .
FRBTC2 Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, . GF24 Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel .
(sky-3002)  Thermostat LRI8 Riser, 2 in. (fits 18 in.)
EREC Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery LR24 Riser, 2 in. (fits 24 in.)

Remote, On/Off LR30 Riser, 2 in. (fits 30 in.)
FReTps  Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, PE20 Platinum Embers .

Touchscreen, Programmable
(FSVIXE\]NS) Wall Switch, On/Off .
T™MV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch .
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless
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Flint Hill Gas Log Set on Vent-Free/Vented Contour Burner (1 of 2)

Flint Hill gas log set includes:
« Burner

+ lLogs

+ Glowing embers

Fireplaces and Accessories

Flint Hill Ceramic Fiber Gas Log Sets

with Vent-Free/Vented Burners and Manual Control with Hi-Med-Low Knob

Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Pieces
VFDMISLBN 28,000/19,000 Natural Gas 5
VFDMI8LBP 28,000/22,000 Propane 5
VFDM24LBN 34,000/24,000 Natural Gas 5
VFDM24LBP 34,000/26,000 Propane 5
VFDM30LBN 40,000/27,000 Natural Gas 7
VFDM30LBP 40,000/31,000 Propane 7

Flint Hill Ceramic Fiber Gas Log Sets

with Vent-Free Burners and Thermostat with Hi-Low Knob
Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Pieces
VFDTISLBN 28,000/19,000 Natural Gas 5
VFDTISLBP 28,000/22,000 Propane 5
VFDT24LBN 34,000/24,000 Natural Gas 5
VFDT24LBP 34,000/26,000 Propane 5
VFDT30LBN 40,000/27,000 Natural Gas 7
VFDT30LBP 40,000/31,000 Propane 7

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Length
18in.
18 in.
24 in.
24 in.
30in.
30in.

Length
18 in.
18 in.
24 in.
24 in.
30in.
30in.
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Flint Hill Gas Log Set on Vent-Free/Vented Contour Burner (2 of 2)

Flint Hill Ceramic Fiber Gas Log Sets
with Vent-Free/Vented Burners and Millivolt with On/Off Switch

Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Pieces Length Stock
VFDRISLBION 10,000/10,000* Natural Gas 5 18in.

VFDRI8LBIOP 10,000/10,000* Propane 5 18 in.

VFDRISLBN 28,000/19,000 Natural Gas 5 18 in. .
VFDRI18LBP 28,000/22,000 Propane 5 18 in. .
VFDR24LBN 34,000/24,000 Natural Gas 5 24in. .
VFDR24LBP 34,000/26,000 Propane 5 24 in. .
VFDR30LBN 40,000/27,000 Natural Gas 7 30in. .
VFDR30LBP 40,000/31,000 Propane 7 30in. .

*10,000 BTU systems are for bedroom applications where allowed by code.

Control Options (for Millivolt only) Accessories
Model Description Stock Model Description Stock
FRBC Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, EKI Ember Kit *
(skv-1001a)  On/Off ’ ELHT Hood, Black, ad. .
FRBTC2 Remote, Battery Receiver /Remote, . GF24 Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel .
(skv-3002)  Thermostat PE20 Platinum Embers .
EREC Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery PE2012  Platinum Embers (12 pack)

Remote, On/Off

Remote, Battery Receiver/ Remote,

AR Touchscreen, Programmable

I(:S\{!Yi]/vs) Wall Switch, On/Off .
T™MV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch .
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless

TDVI Wall Thermostat, Digital
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Breckenridge Vent-Free Firebox Deluxe Series (1 of 3)

Breckenridge Firebox Deluxe Series is available
in sizes 32, 36 and 42.

Firebox includes:
« Junction box
« Standard hood, matte black

Burner and log set sold separately.

Vent-Free Firebox Deluxe Series

Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Size 42 Description Size 32 Size 36 Size 42
VFD32FBOF  VFD36FBOF  VFD42FBOF  Circulating, Flush Front . . .
VFD32FBOL ~ VFD36FBOL  VFD42FBOL  Circulating, Louver © O .

VFD32FB2MF VFD36FB2MF VFD42FB2MF = Circulating, Flush Front, Refractory Liner
VFD32FB2ML VFD36FB2ML VFD42FB2ML Circulating, Louver, Refractory Liner

Liners
Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Size 42 Description Size 32 Size 36 Size 42
VBP32SA VBP36SA VBP42SA Liner, Aged Brick . . .
VBP32SE VBP36SE VBP42SE Liner, Banded Brick . . .
VBP32SF VBP36SF VBP42SF Liner, Traditional Brick . . .
VBP32SG VBP36SG VBP42SG Liner, Stacked Limestone . . .
VBP32SKR VBP36SKR VBP42SKR Liner, Black Porcelain . .
Accessories* Extended Hood**
Model Description Stock Model Description Stock
EK1 Ember Kit . VB4H32BL  Hood, Extended, Black for Size 32
FBB5 Blower, Auto, 1 speed . VB4H36BL Hood, Extended, Black for Size 36
SCVI1 Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 . VB4H42BL  Hood, Extended, Black for Size 42
VFA2 Fresh Air Kit **Extended hood is required for thick surrounding materials

such as stone or brick.
*Size does not impact the model numbers for accessories.
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Breckenridge Vent-Free Firebox Deluxe Series (2 of 3)

Mission Louvers
Y YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY
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Arch Louvers

HRYERERNN

Mission Arch Doors

Arch Doors Arch Hinge Door Frame Outer Frame

Louvers (for Louvered Fireboxes only)

Size 32
DVGIMBL
DVGIMHP
DVGIABL
DVGIAHP

Door Set*

Size 32
VFR32SMBL
VFR32SMHP
VFR32SCBL
VFR32SCHP
VFY32SBL

Model
Size 36
FBG36MBL
FBG36MHP
FBG36ABL
FBG36AHP

Model
Size 36
VFR36SMBL
VFR36SMHP
VFR36SCBL
VFR36SCHP
VFY36SBL

Size 42
DVG3MBL
DVG3MHP
DVG3ABL
DVG3AHP

Size 42
VBR42SMBL
VBR42SMHP
VBR42SCBL
VBR42SCHP
VBY42SBL

Stock
Description Size 32 Size 36 Size 42
Louvers, Black, Mission
Louvers, Hommered Pewter, Mission
Louvers, Black, Arch

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch

Stock
Description Size 32 Size 36 Size 42
Door Set, Black, Mission Arch
Door Set, Haommered Pewter, Mission Arch
Door Set, Black, Arch . .
Door Set, Hommered Pewter, Arch

Door Frame, Black, Arch . .

*Each door set requires door frame in the corresponding size. Size 32 requires VFY32SBL, 36 requires VFY36SBL and 42 requires

VFY42SBL.

Frames (Outer Frame, Steel for Flush or Louvered Boxes Easy Install Design)

Size 32
VBS32SBL
VBS32SHP
FBSIHP

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Model
Size 36
VBS36SBL
VBS36SHP
FBS36HP

Size 42
VBS42SBL
VBS42SHP
FBS3HP

Stock
Description Size 32 Size 36 Size 42
Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black . . .
Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hommered Pewter
Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter
0101237

Slope Glaze Burners
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Breckenridge Vent-Free Firebox Deluxe Series (3 of 3)

Cabinet Mantels and Corner Cabinet Mantels with Bases*

Size 32
EMBFISC
EMBFISDO
EMBFISO
EMBFISUH
EMBFISW
EMBCISC
EMBCISDO
EMBCISO
EMBCISUH
EMBCISW

W
WHITE M \r\h“‘\ N HEARTH

Empire Comfort Systems

Model
Size 36
EMBF3SC
EMBF3SDO
EMBF3SO
EMBF3SUH
EMBF3SW
EMBC3SC
EMBC3SDO
EMBC3SO
EMBC3SUH
EMBC3SW

Size 42
EMBF4SC
EMBF4SDO
EMBF4SO
EMBF4SUH
EMBF4SW
EMBC4SC
EMBC4SDO
EMBC4SO
EMBC4SUH
EMBC4SW

*Cabinet mantels require 3-piece frame.

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com
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Cherry

Dark Oak

Oak

Unfinished Hardwood
White

Cherry, Corner

Dark Oak, Corner
Oak, Corner
Unfinished Hardwood, Corner
White, Corner

nel

LensinG

BUILDING SPECIALTIES

Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Size 42
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Breckenridge Vent-Free Firebox Select Series (1 of 2)
Breckenridge Firebox Select Series is available in sizes 36 and 42.

Firebox includes:
« Junction box
- Standard hood, matte black

Burner and log set sold separately.

Vent-Free Firebox Select Series

Model Stock
Size 36 Size 42 Description Size 36 Size 42
VFS36FBOF VFS42FBOF Circulating, Flush Front . .
Liners
Model Stock
Size 36 Size 42 Description Size 36 Size 42
VBP36T2E VBP42T2E Liner, Banded Brick * °
VBP36T2G  VBP42T2G Liner, Stacked Limestone . .
VBP36T2H  VBP42T2H  Liner, Herringbone Brick . .
Accessories* Extended Hood**
Model Description Stock Model Description Stock
EK1 Ember Kit . VB4H36BL Hood, Extended, Black for Size 36
FBB5 Blower, Auto, 1 speed . VB4H42BL Hood, Extended, Black for Size 42
LK3 120V Lighting Kit, Req switch or rheostat . **Extended hood is required for thick surrounding materials
such as stone or brick.
SCVI Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 .

VFA2 Fresh Air Kit

*Size does not impact the model numbers for accessories.
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Breckenridge Vent-Free Firebox Select Series (2 of 2)

(Al |

Mission Arch Doors Arch Doors Arch Hinge Door Frame Outer Frame
Door Set*
Model Stock
Size 36 Size 42 Description Size 36 Size 42

VBR36GMBL VBR42GMBL Door Set, Black, Mission Arch

VBR36GMHP VBR42GMHP Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch
VBR36GCBL VBR42GCBL Door Set, Black, Arch

VBR36GCHP VBR42GCHP Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch
VBY36GBL VBY42GBL Door Frame, Black, Arch

VBS36TBL VBS42TBL Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black

*Each door set requires door frame with barrier in the corresponding size. Size 36 requires VBY36GBL and 42 requires VBY42GBL.
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Breckenridge Vent-Free Peninsula and See-Through Fireboxes Premium Series (10f 2)
Breckenridge Firebox Premium Series is available in size 36.

Firebox includes:
« Junction box
« Standard hood, black (3)

Burner and log set sold separately.

Vent-Free Premium 36 Fireboxes Accessories
Model Description Stock Model Description Stock
VFP36PB2EF  Peninsulg, Flush Front, Banded Brick EK2 Ember Kit, Super
VFP36PB2EL  Peninsula, Louver, Banded Brick LK2 120V Lighting Kit, Includes rheostat
VFP36SB2EF = See-Through, Flush Front, Banded Brick PE20 Platinum Embers .
VFP36SB2EL  See-Through, Louver, Banded Brick FBB5 Blower, Auto, 1 speed .
SCVI1 Speed Cont,, Var., FBB5 .
Liners*
Model  Description stock Extended Hood**
VBPB36TKR  Liner, Black Porcelain for Peninsula Model Description Stock
VBSB36TKR  Liner, Black Porcelain for See-Through VB4H36BL Hood, Extended, Black
* Multi-sided firebox inlcudes a banded brick liner. **Extended hood is required for thick surrounding materials

such as stone or brick.

Peninsula Mantel Tops and Bases

Model Stock
Tops Bases Description Tops Bases
EMPTC EMPBC Cherry
EMPTDO EMPBDO Dark Oak
EMPTO EMPBO Oak
EMPTUH EMPBUH Unfinished Hardwood
EMPTW EMPBW White
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Breckenridge Vent-Free Peninsula and See-Through Fireboxes Premium Series (2 of 2)

Mission Louvers
Y YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY

Y YYYYYYYYY]

Arch Louvers

Mission Arch Doors

Louvers for End of Peninsula
Fireplace Only

Model Description Stock
DVG22MBL  Louvers, Black, Mission, 22
DVG22ABL Louvers, Black, Arch, 22

Door Set*
Model Description Stock
VFR36SMBL  Door Set, Black, Mission Arch
VFR36SMHP  Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch
VFR36SCBL Door Set, Black, Arch .
VFR36SCHP Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch
VFY36SBL Door Frame, Black, Arch .

*Door sets require VFY36SBL Arch Hinge Door Frame.

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Arch Doors

HRYERERNN

Arch Hinge Door Frame Outer Frame

Louvers for Face of Peninsula and
See-Through Fireplaces

Model Description Stock

FBG36MBL Louvers, Black, Mission

FBG36MHP  Louvers, Haommered Pewter, Mission

FBG36ABL Louvers, Black, Arch

FBG36AHP  Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch
Steel Outer Frames for Louvered
See-Through Fireplaces

Model Description Stock

VBF36TBL Steel Frame, Black

VBF36THP Steel Frame, Hommered Pewter

FBS36HP Trim Kit, Bottom, Haommered Pewter

01.01.23 12
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Log Sets for Peninsula and See-Through Fireboxes

Stone River Rock Creek

Stone River Ceramic Fiber, Multi-Sided Rock Creek Refractory, Multi-Sided
Log Set (Requires Vista Burner) Log Set (Requires Vista Burner)

Model Length Stock Model Length Stock
LSUI8SF 18 in. LSUI8RR 18in

LSU24SF 24 in. LSU24RR 24 in. .
LSU30SF 30in. LSU30RR 30in.

Accessories

Model Description Stock
EK1 Ember Kit .
PE20 Platinum Embers .

PE2012  Platinum Embers (12 pack)

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com 01.01.23[13

Contour Burners Slope Glaze Burners

Breckenridge Deluxe

Breckenridge Premium  Breckenridge Select

Tahoe Premium Tahoe Deluxe Vail Premium Vail Deluxe

Venting



o M .
war&say Fireplaces and Accessories LEI'I._SII'II.'-
WAIMIINEYS Product Pages

Vista Burners for Peninsula and See-Through Fireboxes

Vent-Free/Vented Slope Glaze Vista Multi-Sided Burner, Millivolt with On/Off Switch

Model BTU Maximum/Minimum Fuel Length Stock
VFSURI8N 36,000/24,500 Natural Gas 18 in.

VFSUR18P 36,000/24,500 Propane 18 in.

VFSUR24N 38,000/26,500 Natural Gas 24 in. .
VFSUR24P 38,000/26,500 Propane 24 in. .
VFSUR3O0ON 40,000/28,000 Natural Gas 30in.

VFSUR3O0P 40,000/28,000 Propane 30in.

Control Options (for Millivolt only)

Model Description Stock
FRBC (sky-1001A)  Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off .
FRBTC2 (sky-3002) Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat .
FREC Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, On/Off

FRBTPS Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Touchscreen, Programmable

FWST (sKY-ws) Wall Switch, On/Off .
T™MV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch .
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless

TDVI Wall Thermostat, Digital
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Vail Vent-Free Fireplace with Contour Burner Deluxe Series (10f 2)

Firebox includes:

Vent-Free Burners, Millivolt with On/Off
Switch

Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Stock
VFD26FP30LIOP  10,000/10,000* = Propane
VFD26FP30LION  10,000/10,000* Natural Gas
VFD26FP30LP  20,000/14,000  Propane .
VFD26FP30LN  20,000/14,000 Natural Gas .

*10,000 BTU systems are for bedroom applications where allowed
by code.

Liner, Ceramic Fiber

Model Description Stock

FPP26E Liner, Banded Brick .
Decorative Accessories

Model Description Stock

VP2H26HP Hood, Hammered Pewter

VPF26HP Steel Frame, Hommered Pewter

VPS26HP Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Vail Fireplace Deluxe Series is available in size 26.

« Ceramic fiber log set
« Hood, outer frame and louvers in matte black

Vent-Free Burners, Intermittent Pilot** with
On/Off Switch

Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Stock
VFD26FP70LIOP  10,000/10,000* = Propane
VFD26FP70LION  10,000/10,000* Natural Gas
VFD26FP70LP  20,000/14,000  Propane
VFD26FP70LN  20,000/14,000 Natural Gas

*Includes AC Power Adapter (120VAC) with battery backup
(switches to battery during power outage)

Accessories

Model Description Stock
EK1 Ember Kit .
FBB4 Blower, Auto .
FBBX Wire Ext for FBB4 (req. for VFD26FP/FM) .
GF24 Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel .
PE20 Platinum Embers .
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Vail Vent-Free Fireplace with Contour Burner Deluxe Series (2 of 2)

Control Options (for Millivolt and Intermittent Pilot)

Model

FRBC (sky-1001A)

Description

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off

FRBTC2 (sky-3002) Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat

FREC

FRBTPS

FWSI (sky-ws)
™MV

TRW

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, On/Off

Remote, Battery Receiver/ Remote, Touchscreen, Programmable
Wall Switch, On/Off

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch

Wall Thermostat, Wireless

Standard Cabinet Mantels and Corner Cabinet Mantels with Bases

Standard
EMBF1ISC
EMBF1ISDO
EMBF1ISO
EMBFIISW

Model
Corner
EMBCIISC
EMBCIISDO
EMBCIISO
EMBCIISW

Stock
Description Standard
Cherry
Dark Oak
Oak
White

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Stock

Corner
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Vail Vent-Free Fireplace with Slope Glaze Burner Premium Series (1 of 3)
Vail Fireplace Premium Series is available in sizes 32 and 36

Firebox includes:
« Hood, outer frame and louvers in matte black

Log set sold separately.

Size 32: Vent-Free Burners, Millivolt with On/Off Switch or Intermittent Pilot* with On/
Off Switch

Model Stock
Millivolt Int. Pilot BTU Maximum/Minimum Fuel Millivolt  Int. Pilot
VFPA32BP30LP  VFPA32BP70LP 32,000/22,000 Propane .
VFPA32BP30LN  VFPA32BP70LN 32,000/22,000 Natural Gas .
VFPA32BP3ILP  VFPA32BP7ILP 32,000/22,000 Propane
VFPA32BP3ILN  VFPA32BP7ILN 32,000/22,000 Natural Gas

*Includes AC Power Adapter (120VAC) with battery backup (switches to battery during power outage)

Size 36: Vent-Free Burners, Millivolt with On/Off Switch or Intermittent Pilot* with On/
Off Switch

Model Stock
Millivolt Int. Pilot BTU Maximum/Minimum Fuel Millivolt  Int. Pilot
VFPA36BP30LP  VFPA36BP70LP 36,000/25,000 Propane .
VFPA36BP30LN  VFPA36BP70LN 36,000/25,000 Natural Gas .
VFPA3BBP3ILP  VFPA36BP7ILP 36,000/25,000 Propane
VFPA36BP3ILN  VFPA36BP7ILN 36,000/25,000 Natural Gas

*Includes AC Power Adapter (120VAC) with battery backup (switches to battery during power outage)

Size 32: Log Sets (Required) Size 36: Log Sets (Required)

Model Description Pieces Stock Model Description Pieces Stock
LS24EF 24-in. Ceramic Fiber 5 . LS30EF 30-in. Ceramic Fiber 5 .
LS24RS 24-in. Refractory 6 . LS30RS 30-in. Refractory 6 .
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Vail Vent-Free Fireplace with Slope Glaze Burner Premium Series (2 of 3)

Liners
Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Description Size 32 Size 36
VBP32SA VBP36SA Liner, Aged Brick . .
VBP32SE VBP36SE Liner, Banded Brick . 0
VBP32SF VBP36SF Liner, Traditional Brick . .
VBP32SG VBP36SG Liner, Stacked Limestone . .
VBP32SKR VBP36SKR Liner, Black Porcelain . .
Control Options (for Millivolt and Intermittent Pilot)
Model Description Stock
FRBC (sky-1001A)  Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off .
FRBTC2 (sky-3002) Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat .
FREC Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, On/Off
FRBTPS Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Touchscreen, Programmable

FWSTI (SKY-ws) Wall Switch, On/Off
TMV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless

Accessories

Model Description Stock
VB4H32BL Hood, Extended, Black (Size 32)

VB4H36BL Hood, Extended, Black (Size 36)

EK1 Ember Kit .
FBB5 Blower, Auto, 1 speed .
GF24 Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel .
PE20 Platinum Embers .

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Variable Remote* for Intermittent Pilot

Model Description Stock
RVKN Remote, Var. Flame Kit, Nat. Gas.
RVKP Remote, Var. Flame Kit, Propane
*Includes stepper motor, thermostat remote and wiring.
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Tahoe Premium Tahoe Deluxe Vail Premium Vail Deluxe Breckenridge Premium  Breckenridge Select Breckenridge Deluxe Contour Burners Slope Glaze Burners

Venting



- . gell
Fireplaces and Accessories
By o8 LENSING

Empire Comfort Systems PrOdUCt nges

Vail Vent-Free Fireplace with Slope Glaze Burner Premium Series (3 of 3)

—mr

Arch Louvers Mission Arch Doors Arch Doors Arch Hinge Door Frame Outer Frame

Louvers Door Sets*

Model Description Stock Model Description Stock

FBG36MBL Louvers, Black, Mission VFR36SMBL  Door Set, Black, Mission Arch

FBG36MHP  Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission VFR36SMHP  Door Set, Hommered Pewter, Mission Arch

FBG36ABL  Louvers, Black, Arch VFR36SCBL = Door Set, Black, Arch .

FBG36AHP  Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR36SCHP Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch

VFY36SBL Door Frame, Black, Arch .

Standard Cabinet Mantels and Corner *Arch doors require VFY36SBL arch hinge door frame.
Cabinet Mantels

Model Description stock Outer Frame*

EMBF3SC Cherry, Standard Model Description Stock

EMBF3SDO  Dark Oak, Standard VBS36SBL Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black .

EMBF3SO Oak, Standard VBS36SHP Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hommmered Pewter

EMBF3SUH  Unfinished Hardwood, Standard FBS36HP  Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter

EMBF3SW White, Standard *The fireplace includes an outer frame in matte black.

EMBC3SC Cherry, Corner

EMBC3SDO  Dark Oak, Corner

EMBC3SO Oak, Corner

EMBC3SUH  Unfinished Hardwood, Corner

EMBC3SW  White, Corner

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com 01.01.23 119
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Tahoe Direct-Vent Fireplace Deluxe Series (1 of 3)

Firebox includes:
+ Log set

Tahoe Fireplace Deluxe Series is available in sizes 32 and 36

Required fireplace barrier or required door set and frame with
barrier sold separately.

Size 32: Vent-Free Burners, Millivolt with On/Off Switch or Intermittent Pilot with On/Off

Switch
Model
Millivolt Int. Pilot
DVD32FP30P DVD32FP70P
DVD32FP30N DVD32FP70N
DVD32FP31P* DVD32FP71P*

DVD32FP3IN*

*Includes blower.

DVD32FP7IN*

BTU Maximum/Minimum

18,000/14,000
18,000/14,000
18,000/14,000
18,000/14,000

Stock
Fuel Millivolt Int. Pilot
Propane .
Natural Gas .
Propane

Natural Gas

Size 36: Vent-Free Burners, Millivolt with On/Off Switch or Intermittent Pilot with On/Off

Switch
Model
Millivolt Int. Pilot
DVD36FP30P DVD36FP70P
DVD36FP30N DVD36FP70N
DVD36FP31P* DVD36FP71P*
DVD36FP3IN*  DVD36FP7IN*

*Includes blower.

Liners
Model
Size 32 Size 36
DVPISA DVP2SA
DVPISG DVP2SG
DVPISH DVP2SH
DVPISKR DVP2SKR

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Description

BTU Maximum/Minimum

20,000/16,500
20,000/14,000
20,000/16,500
20,000/14,000

Liner, Aged Brick
Liner, Stacked Limestone
Liner, Herringbone Brick

Liner, Black Porcelain

Stock
Fuel Millivolt Int. Pilot
Propane .
Natural Gas .
Propane
Natural Gas
Stock

Size 32 Size 36

010123120

Contour Burners Slope Glaze Burners
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Tahoe Direct-Vent Fireplace Deluxe Series (2 of 3)

Size 32 Only*: Standard Cabinet Mantels and Corner Cabinet Mantels with Bases

Model Stock
Standard Corner Description Standard Corner
EMBFISC EMBCISC Cherry
EMBFISDO EMBCISDO Dark Oak
EMBFISO EMBCISO Oak
EMBFISW EMBCISW White °

*Standard and corner cabinet mantels are not available for Tahoe Fireplace Deluxe Series in size 36.

Conversion Kits

Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Description Size 32 Size 36
18456 18442 Natural Gas to Propane, Millivolt
18816 18817 Propane to Natural Gas, Millivolt
32880 32882 Natural Gas to Propane, Intermittent Pilot
32881 317569 Propane to Natural Gas, Intermittent Pilot

Control Options (for Millivolt and Intermittent Pilot)

Model Description Stock
FRBC (sky-1001A)  Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off .
FRBTC2 (sky-3002) Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat .
FREC Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, On/Off
FRBTPS Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Touchscreen, Programmable
FWSTI (sky-ws) Wall Switch, On/Off .
T™MV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch .
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless

Accessories Variable Remote* for Intermittent Pilot
Model Description Stock Model Description Stock
FBB4 Blower, Auto . RVKN Remote, Var. Flame Kit, Nat. Gas.
GF24 Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel . RVKP Remote, Var. Flame Kit, Propane
PE20 Platinum Embers . *Includes stepper motor, thermostat remote and wiring.
EK1 Ember Kit .

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com 01.01.23 ] 21

Tahoe Premium Tahoe Deluxe Vail Premium Vail Deluxe Breckenridge Premium  Breckenridge Select Breckenridge Deluxe Contour Burners Slope Glaze Burners

Venting



. . ...
Fireplaces and Accessories LENSING

Empire Cm.full Systems PrOdUCt nges

Tahoe Direct-Vent Fireplace Deluxe Series (3 of 3)

Mission Louvers | | | | H | | H |
Y YYYYYYYYYYY ! ! ! !

Barrier Screen YV YYYYYYYYY] Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors
or Door Frame Arch Louvers Doors
with Barrier

Barrier or Door Frame with Barrier (Required)

Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Description Size 32 Size 36
DVFB32SBL DVFB36SBL Barrier, Black . .

DVWBIBL DVWB2BL Door Frame with Barrier, Black

Door Set (Required for Door Frame with Barrier)

Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Description Size 32 Size 36
DVDBICBL DVDB2CBL Door Set, Black, Rectangle
DVDBIMBL DVDB2MBL Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle
DVRBICBL DVRB2CBL Door Set, Black, Arch
DVRBIMBL DVRB2MBL Door Set, Black, Mission Arch

Outer Frame and Bottom Trim

Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Description Size 32 Size 36
DVFIBL DVF2BL Steel Frame, Black
DVFIHP DVF2HP Steel Frame, Hommered Pewter
FBSIHP FBS2HP Trim Kit, Bottom, Hommered Pewter
Louvers
Model Stock
Size 32 Size 36 Description Size 32 Size 36
DVGIMBL DVG2MBL Louvers, Black, Mission

DVGIMHP DVG2MHP Louvers, Hommered Pewter, Mission
DVGIABL DVG2ABL Louvers, Black, Arch
DVGIAHP DVG2AHP Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch
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Tahoe Direct-Vent Fireplace Premium Series (1 of 2)

Firebox includes:
+ Log set

Direct-Vent Burners, Millivolt with On/Off
Switch

Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Stock
DVP36FP30P 27,000/21,000  Propane .
DVP36FP30N 25,000/18,000 Natural Gas .
DVP36FP3IP*  27,000/21,000  Propane
DVP36FP3IN*  25000/18,000 Natural Gas

*Includes blower

Direct-Vent Burners, Multi-Function Control*

Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Stock
DVP36FPIIP 27,000/21,000  Propane
DVP36FPOIN**  25,000/18,000 Natural Gas
*Includes variable remote to control flame and blower.
**Includes blower
Control Options
Model Description Stock
FRBC Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off .
(sKky-1001A)
FRBTC2 Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, .
(sky-3002) Thermostat
Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote,
FREC on/off
Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote,
FRBTPS Touchscreen, Programmable
FWST  wall switch, on/off .
(sKy-ws)
T™MV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch .
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Tahoe Fireplace Premium Series is available in size 36

Required fireplace barrier or required door set and frame with
barrier sold separately.

Vent-Free Burners, Intermittent Pilot with
On/Off Switch

Model BTU Max/Min Fuel Stock
DVP36FP70P 20,000/16,500  Propane
DVP36FP70N 20,000/14,000 Natural Gas
DVP36FP7IP*  20,000/16,500 = Propane
DVP36FP7IN*  20,000/14,000 Natural Gas

*Includes blower

Liners
Model Description Stock
DVP36D2A | Liner, Aged Brick .
DVP36DG Liner, Stacked Limestone
DVP36D2H  Liner, Herringbone Brick
DVP36KR Liner, Black Porcelain

Accessories
Model Description Stock
FBB4 Blower, Auto .
GF24 Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel .
PE20 Platinum Embers .
EK1 Ember Kit .

Variable Remote* for Intermittent Pilot

Model Description Stock
RVKN Remote, Var. Flame Kit, Nat. Gas.
RVKP Remote, Var. Flame Kit, Propane
*Includes stepper motor, thermostat remote and wiring.
010123 | 23
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Tahoe Direct-Vent Fireplace Premium Series (2 of 2)

Mission Louvers | | | | H | | H |
NN YYY Y ] ] ] ]
Barrier Screen VYV YYYYYYY] Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

or Door Frame
with Barrier

Arch Louvers

Barrier or Door Frame with Barrier (Required)

Model Description Stock
DVFB36SBL ' Barrier, Black .
DVWB2BL  Door Frame with Barrier, Black
Outer Frame and Bottom Trim
Model Description Stock
DVF36BL Steel Frame, Black
DVF36HP  Steel Frame, Hommered Pewter
FBS36HP  Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter
Conversion Kits
Model Description Stock
23441 Nat. Gas to Propane, Millivolt
23442 Propane to Nat. Gas, Millivolt
23443 Nat. Gas to Propane, Int. Pilot
23444 Propane to Nat. Gas, Int. Pilot
35449 Nat. Gas to Propane, Multi-Function
35448 Propane to Nat. Gas, Multi-Function

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com

Doors

Door Set (Required for Door Frame with Barrier)
Model

DVDB2CBL

Description Stock
Door Set, Black, Rectangle

DVDB2MBL Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle

DVRB2CBL  Door Set, Black, Arch
DVRB2MBL Door Set, Black, Mission Arch
Louvers

Model

FBG36MBL

Description Stock
Louvers, Black, Mission

FBG36MHP Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission

FBG36ABL  Louvers, Black, Arch

FBG36AHP Louvers, Hommered Pewter, Arch
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4x6 5/8 Vent Pipe and Elbows

Model
SD46DVAO6
SD46DVAOSA
SD46DVAQ09
SD46DVAI2
SD46DVAIGA
SD46DVA24
SD46DVA36
SD46DVA48
SD46DVAGO
SD46DVAE45
SD46DVAESO

Description

6-in. pipe (Galvanized)

8-in. DV Pipe Extension, 3 to 7 in (Galvanized)
9-in. pipe (Galvanized)

12-in. pipe (Galvanized)

16-in. Direct Vent Pipe Extension, 3 to 15 in. (Galvanized)
24-in. pipe (Galvanized)

36-in. pipe (Galvanized)

48-in. pipe (Galvanized)

60-in. pipe (Galvanized)

Elbow (Galvanized)

Eloow 90 degree (Galvanized)

Accessories for 4x6 5/8 Venting

Model
SD46DVADC
SD46DVAF6
SD46DVAFS

SD46DVAGK

SD46DVAHC
SD46DVASC
SD46DVASNK14
SD46DVASNK36
SD46DVAVCH
SD46DVAVSS
SD46DVAWFS
SD46DVAWS
SD46DVAWTS3
SD46DVAFCFX7

Description

Wall Thimble Cover
Roof Flashing
Firestop, Ceiling

Linear Termination Kit

Includes connector and flashing, requires SD46DVAVCH high-wind vertical cap and

DVK35 vent exit kit.

High-Wind Horizontal Cap

Storm Collar

14-in. pipe Snorkel

36-in. pipe Snorkel

High-Wind Vertical Cap

Vinyl Siding Standoff

Firestop, Wall

Wall Strap

Wall Thimble, 4 x 6 5/8 with 3-in. Clearance
Direct Vent Adaptor, 4 x 6 5/8 to 4 x 7 Flex Vent

Call or text us: 812-423-6891 - Visit us online: LensingBuildingSpecialties.com
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Fireplacing Venting (1 of 2)

4x6 5/8 Horizontal Vent Kits

Model
DV822

DVVK4F

SD46DVAFCFX7

DVVK4RP

DVVK4RE

DVVK4FRE

DVVK4REVS

DVVK4FREVS

DVVKA4TP

DVVKA4TSP

Description Stock
Vinyl Siding Vent Kit for Empire Round Vent Kit

Direct Vent Flex Vent Kit Horizontal
Includes cap, wall thimble, collars, gear clamps, 4 ft of 4x7-inc flex vent

Direct Vent Adaptor, 4 x 6 5/8 to 4 x 7 Flex Vent

Direct Vent Kit for Rear Vent, 5 to 7-in. wall thickness (Standard through-the-wall venting)
Includes SD46DVAO06, SD46DVAHC, SD46DVAWT firestop

Vent Kit with Small Beige Cap
Includes cap, outside mounting plate, 4-in. diameter flue tube, 6 5/8-in. inlet air tube,
wall thimble, thimble extension, for up to 13 3/4 wall thickness

Direct Vent Flex Vent Kit Horizontal Round
Includes outside mounting plate, round beige cap, wall thimble, collar, adaptor plate,
spring spacer, gear clamps, 3 ft of 4-in. and 7-in. flex vent

DV Vinyl Siding Vent Kit, Horizontal
Includes slimline rectangle wall plate and shield, beige cap, thimble, collar, adaptor
plate, spacer, clamps and 14-in. vent pipe (4 x 6 5/8

Rectangular Vinyl Siding Wall Plate and Shield, Round Beige Cap, Wall
Thimble, Collar, Adaptor Plate, Spring Spacer, Gear Clamps and 3 ft of 4x7 venting

Direct Vent Kit Top Vent, 8 to 11-in. Wall Thickness
Includes SD46DVA09, SD46DVA08A, SD46DVAHC, SD46DVAE90, SDDVAWT firestop

Direct Vent Fireplace Vent Kit for Top Vent, Through-The-Wall, 5 to 7-in. Wall Thickness
Includes SD46DVA06, SD46DVAWT, SD46DVAHC, SD46DVAE9SO

4x6 5/8 Vertical Vent Kits

Model

DVEK25

DVVK4FV

DVEK10

DVVK4VvP

VIBGA

VIB7A

Description Stock

Direct Vent Fireplace Flex Vent Extension Kit
Includes 25 ft. of 4 x 7 in. flex vent, couplings and gear clamps. For use with DVVK4FV.

Direct Vent Flex Vent Kit Vertical
Includes cap, adjustable firestop/thimble, roof flashing, storm collar, roof support, collar, .
clamps, 6 ft. of flex and 4 ft of rigid

Direct Vent Fireplace Flex Vent Extension Kit
Includes 10 ft. of 4 x 7 in. flex vent, couplings and gear Clamps. For use with DVVK4FV.

Direct Vent Kit Vertical Through-The-Roof 4 in.
Includes SD46DVAHC, SD46DVASC, SD46DVAF6

Vertical Inlet Baffle, 6 5/8 in.

Vertical Inlet Baffle, 7 in. o
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